Year	Contaminant	Highest Single Measurement	Lowest Monthly % of Samples Meeting Limits	Turbidity Limits	Typical Source
2023	Turbidity (NTU)	0.300	100%	0.3	Soil runoff.

Total Coliform REPORTED MONTHLY TESTS FOUND NO TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA
Fecal Coliform REPORTED MONTHLY TESTS FOUND NO FECAL COLIFORM BACTERIA

Secondary and Other Constituents Not Regulated (No associated adverse health effects)

Year	Contaminant	Our Average Level	Minimum Level	Maximum Level	Limit	Typical Source
2023	Aluminum (ppm)	0.015	0.015	0.015	0.05	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2023	Calcium (ppm)	66.70	66.70	66.70	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2023	Chloride (ppm)	214.0	214.0	214.0	300	Abundant naturally occurring element; used in water purification; byproduct of oil field activity.
2023	Copper (ppm)	0.002	0.002	0.002	1	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives.
2023	Magnesium (ppm)	25.30	25.30	25.30	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2023	Manganese (ppm)	0.052	0.052	0.052	0.05	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2023	Sodium (ppm)	162.0	162.0	162.0	NA	Erosion of natural deposits; byproduct of oil field activity.
2023	Sulfate (ppm)	192.0	192.0	192.0	300	Naturally occurring; common industrial byproduct; byproduct of oil field activity.
2023	Total Alkalinity as CaCO ₃ (ppm)	171.0	171.0	171.0	NA	Naturally occurring soluble mineral salts.

2023	Total Dissolved Solids (ppm)	779.0	779.0	779.0	1000	Total dissolved mineral constituents in water.
2023	Total Hardness as CaCO3 (ppm)	271.0	271.0	271.0	NA	Naturally occurring calcium.
2023	Zinc (ppm)	0.057	0.057	0.057	5	Moderately abundant naturally occurring element; used in the metal industry.

Violations

Public Notification Rule			
The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency).			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	01/02/2023	03/11/2023	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulation.